
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035397-2025 

Award

PHC25116 Bus Subsidy 2025 - Service 22

Torbay Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035397

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055424 (view related notices)

Published 26 June 2025, 1:10pm

Scope 

Reference

PHC25116

Description

Subsidised Bus Service for Service 22 - The subsidy is provided to support an additional
double decker vehicle circulating on this line to increase frequency on the timetable from 20
to 15 minutes during daytime.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035397-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035397-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055424


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Bus Subsidy 2025 - Service 22

Supplier

Stagecoach Devon Ltd

Contract value

£182,110 excluding VAT

£218,532 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

13 June 2025

Standstill period

End: 7 July 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

9 July 2025



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

11 July 2025 to 31 March 2026

8 months, 21 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

60112000 - Public road transport services

Contract locations

UKK42 - Torbay

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

Stagecoach Devon Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZRR-7341-HMWP

Matford Park Depot, Matford Park Road

Exeter

EX2 8FD

United Kingdom

Email: business.development@stagecoach.com

Region: UKK43 - Devon CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Bus Subsidy 2025 - Service 22

Contracting authority 

mailto:business.development@stagecoach.com


Page 5 to 5

Torbay Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXLG-3144-TYMJ

Town Hall, Castle Circus

Torquay

TQ1 3DR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mrs Clare Farquhar

Telephone: +44 1803208514

Email: clare.farquhar@torbay.gov.uk

Website: http://www.torbay.gov.uk

Region: UKK42 - Torbay

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:clare.farquhar@torbay.gov.uk
http://www.torbay.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Bus Subsidy 2025 - Service 22
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Stagecoach Devon Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Torbay Council


		2025-07-10T04:07:45+0100
	TCPDF




